IAC	office of Defermination F1010[0	000339	Appendix D
To:	Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: City of Sanger Address: 1700 7th Street Sanger, CA 93657 Contact:David Brletic, City Plan	
X	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 County Clerk County of: Fresno Address: 2220 Tulare Street	Phone: 559-876-6300 Lead Agency (if different from	
	Fresno, CA 93721	Address: Contact: Phone:	SEP 2 2 2020 FRESNO COUNTY CLERK By JULY 100
110	BJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complications of State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing)		21152 of the Public
Pro	ject Title: Tombstone Territory Water Connection Project		
	ject Applicant: City of Sanger (same as Lead/Public Agenc	y)	
	ject Location (include county): City of Sanger, Fresno Cou		
hyd new plar	rproposed Project will involve installing approximately 13,130 rants and valves to connect the City of Sanger's water distributed water system will serve 57 existing lots (83 total living units) as and funding are in place and is expected to start in Year 20 s is to advise that the City of Sanger (X Lead Agency or Ref	ution system to the community of within the community. Constructi 21 and will take approximately o	Tombstone. The ion will occur as
	cribed project on <u>September 3, 2020</u> and has made the (date) cribed project.	e following determinations re	garding the above
2. [3. N 4. A 5. A	The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition measures [were were not] was was was statement of Overriding Considerations [was were not] was were mot] was were were not] was were were not] was were were not] made pursuant to the province were were not] made pursuant to the province were were not] was were were not]	his project pursuant to the pro t pursuant to the provisions o ndition of the approval of the p as not] adopted for this projec was not] adopted for this projec	f CEQA. project. ct.
neg	s is to certify that the final EIR with comments and respective Declaration, is available to the General Public at the of Sanger Community Development Department, 1700 7th	Street, Sanger, CA	4
	nature (Public Agency): Date Rece	Title:Title:	land GEN
ual	E. September 9, 2020 Date Rece	ived for filling at OFN	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Governor's Office of Planning & Research Revised 2011

Sep 28 2020

		RECEIP	T NUM	BER:	
		E202010	000334	1	
		STATE (CLEAR	INGHOUSE I	NUMBER (if applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2020079	024		
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
CITY OF SANGER		09/22/2020			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER	
FRESNO COUNTY				E202010000334	
PROJECT TITLE					
TOMBSTONE TERRITORY WATER CONNECTION PROJECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	MAIL		PHONE NU	JMBER
CITY OF SANGER				(559) 876-6	3300
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STA	TE	ZIP CODE	
1700 7TH STREET	FRESNO	CA		93657	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental Impact Report (EIR) X Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND) Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due		\$3,343.25 \$2,406.75 \$1,136.50	5 \$	gency	0.00 2,406.75 0.00
Exempt from fee Notice of Exemption (attach) CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop))				
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		0.00
X County documentary handling fee		\$50.00	\$		50.00
Other			\$		0.00
PAYMENT METHOD:					
Cash Credit X Check Other 17541, 17542	TOTAL F	RECEIVE	\$		2,456.75
DOLLEGO MMZ	NCY OF FILING PRINTED No.	AME AND	TITLE		

County of Fresno Clerk's Office Brandi L. Orth

2221 Kern Street Fresno, CA, 93721 (559) 600-8683

Finalization 2020035081

9/22/2020 03:46 PM

CCR572887

jmunoz

Description

Fee

EIR - Negative Declaration

Time Recorded: 3:46 PM

Recording Fee:

No Fee

EIR - Negative Declaration

Time Recorded: 3:47 PM

Recording Fee:

\$2,406.75

Total Amount Due

\$2,406.75

Total Paid

Check Tendered

\$2,406.7

#17542

Amount Due

\$0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE County of Fresno Clerk's Office Brandi L. Orth

2221 Kern Street Fresno, CA, 93721 (559) 600-8683

Finalization 2020035082

9/22/2020 03:48 PM

CCR572887 jmunoz

D	e	s	C	r	i	p	t	i	01	Ω

Fee

EIR Administrative Fee

Time Recorded: 3:48 PM

Recording Fee:

\$50.00

Total Amount Due

\$50.00

Total Paid

Check Tendered

\$50.00

#17541

Amount Due

\$0.00

THANK YOU PLEASE KEEP FOR REFERENCE